
ADOPTION CYCLE FOR FOUNDATION AND ENRICHMENT SUBJECTS 
REVISED APRIL 2018 

 

 

  Page 1 of 3 

20
20

–2
02

1 B
ien

ni
um

 

Budget Year 2020 Budget Year 2021 

Proclamation 2019  
State Adoption, Fall 2018  
Materials Ordered, Spring 2019 
Implementation, 2019–20 School Year 
 

 English Language Arts and Reading, K–8 
 Spanish Language Arts and Reading, K–6 
 English Learners Language Arts, 7–8 
 Handwriting K–5 (English and Spanish) 
 Spelling, 1–6 (English and Spanish) 
 Personal Financial Literacy 

 
 

Proclamation 2020 
State Adoption, Fall 2019 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2020 
Implementation, 2020–21 School Year 
 
 English Language Arts and Reading, English I–IV 
 Reading I, II, III 
 College Readiness and Study Skills 
 Visual Media Analysis and Production 
 Contemporary Media 
 Literary Genres 
 Creative Writing 
 Research and Technical Writing 
 Practical Writing Skills 
 Humanities 
 Public Speaking I, II, III 
 Communication Applications 
 Oral Interpretation I, II, III 
 Debate I, II, III 
 Journalism 
 Advanced Broadcast Journalism I, II, III 
 Photojournalism 
 Advanced Journalism: Yearbook I, II, III 
 Advanced Journalism: Newspaper I, II, III 
 Advanced Journalism: Literary Magazine 
 English for Speakers of Other Languages, English I, 

II, ELDA 
 English Learners Language Arts, 7–8 

20
22

–2
02

3 B
ien

ni
um

 

Budget Year 2022 Budget Year 2023 

Proclamation 2021 
State Adoption, Fall 2020 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2021 
Implementation, 2021–22 School Year 
 

 

 Health 
 PE 
 Pre-Kindergarten Systems 

 
  

Proclamation 2022 
State Adoption, Fall 2021 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2022 
Implementation, 2022–23 School Year 
 
 CTE: Health Science 
 CTE: Science, Technology, Engineering, and 

Mathematics (STEM) 
 Science, K–12 

 



ADOPTION CYCLE FOR FOUNDATION AND ENRICHMENT SUBJECTS 
REVISED APRIL 2018 

 

 

  Page 2 of 3 

 

20
24

–2
02

5 B
ien

ni
um

 

Budget Year 2024 Budget Year 2025 

Proclamation 2023 
State Adoption, Fall 2022 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2023 
Implementation, 2023–24 School Year 
 
 CTE: Arts, Audio/Video Technology, and 

Communications 
 CTE: Information Technology 
 Technology Applications, K–12 

Proclamation 2024 
State Adoption, Fall 2023 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2024 
Implementation, 2024–25 School Year 
 
 CTE: Hospitality and Tourism 
 CTE: Human Services 
 Mathematics, K–12 

20
26

–2
02

7 B
ien

ni
um

 

Budget Year 2026 Budget Year 2027 

Proclamation 2025 
State Adoption, Fall 2024 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2025 
Implementation, 2025–26 School Year 
 
 CTE Architecture and Construction 
 CTE: Manufacturing 

 
 

Proclamation 2026 
State Adoption, Fall 2025 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2026 
Implementation, 2026–27 School Year 
 
 CTE: Education and Training 
 CTE: Government and Public Administration 
 CTE: Law, Public Safety, Corrections, and Security 
 Social Studies, K–12 

20
28

–2
02

9 B
ien

ni
um

 

Budget Year 2028 Budget Year 2029 

Proclamation 2027 
State Adoption, Fall 2026 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2027 
Implementation, 2027–28 School Year 
 
 CTE: Agriculture, Food, and Natural Resources 
 CTE: Transportation, Distribution, and Logistics 
 Fine Arts, K–12 

Proclamation 2028 
State Adoption, Fall 2027 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2028 
Implementation, 2028–29 School Year 
 
 CTE: Health Science 
 CTE: STEM 
 English Language Arts and Reading, K–8 
 Spanish Language Arts and Reading, K–6 
 English Learners Language Arts, 7–8 
 Handwriting K–5 (English and Spanish) 
 Spelling, 1–6 (English and Spanish) 



ADOPTION CYCLE FOR FOUNDATION AND ENRICHMENT SUBJECTS 
REVISED APRIL 2018 

 

 

  Page 3 of 3 

 

20
30

–2
03

1 B
ien

ni
um

 

Budget Year 2030 Budget Year 2031 

Proclamation 2029 
State Adoption, Fall 2028 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2029 
Implementation, 2029–30 School Year 
 
 CTE: Business Management, and Administration 
 CTE: Finance 
 CTE: Marketing 
 Languages other than English 
 

Proclamation 2030 
State Adoption, Fall 2029 
Materials Ordered, Spring 2030 
Implementation, 2030–31 School Year 
 
To be determined 
 

 


