Adoption Cycle for Foundation and Enrichment Subjects

REVISED APRIL 2018

	Budget Year 2020	Budget Year 2021
2020–2021 Biennium	Proclamation 2019 State Adoption, Fall 2018 Materials Ordered, Spring 2019 Implementation, 2019–20 School Year • English Language Arts and Reading, K–8 • Spanish Language Arts and Reading, K–6 • English Learners Language Arts, 7–8 • Handwriting K–5 (English and Spanish) • Spelling, 1–6 (English and Spanish) • Personal Financial Literacy	 Proclamation 2020 State Adoption, Fall 2019 Materials Ordered, Spring 2020 Implementation, 2020–21 School Year English Language Arts and Reading, English I–IV Reading I, II, III College Readiness and Study Skills Visual Media Analysis and Production Contemporary Media Literary Genres Creative Writing Research and Technical Writing Practical Writing Skills Humanities Public Speaking I, II, III Communication Applications Oral Interpretation I, II, III Debate I, II, III Journalism Advanced Broadcast Journalism I, II, III Photojournalism: Yearbook I, II, III Advanced Journalism: Newspaper I, II, III Advanced Journalism: Literary Magazine English for Speakers of Other Languages, English I, II, ELDA English Learners Language Arts, 7–8
	Budget Year 2022	Budget Year 2023
2022–2023 Biennium	Proclamation 2021 State Adoption, Fall 2020 Materials Ordered, Spring 2021 Implementation, 2021–22 School Year • Health • PE • Pre-Kindergarten Systems	 Proclamation 2022 State Adoption, Fall 2021 Materials Ordered, Spring 2022 Implementation, 2022–23 School Year CTE: Health Science CTE: Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) Science, K–12

Adoption Cycle for Foundation and Enrichment Subjects Revised April 2018

	Budget Year 2024	Budget Year 2025
2024–2025 Biennium	 Proclamation 2023 State Adoption, Fall 2022 Materials Ordered, Spring 2023 Implementation, 2023–24 School Year CTE: Arts, Audio/Video Technology, and Communications CTE: Information Technology Technology Applications, K–12 	 Proclamation 2024 State Adoption, Fall 2023 Materials Ordered, Spring 2024 Implementation, 2024–25 School Year CTE: Hospitality and Tourism CTE: Human Services Mathematics, K–12
2026–2027 Biennium	Budget Year 2026	Budget Year 2027
	 Proclamation 2025 State Adoption, Fall 2024 Materials Ordered, Spring 2025 Implementation, 2025–26 School Year CTE Architecture and Construction CTE: Manufacturing 	 Proclamation 2026 State Adoption, Fall 2025 Materials Ordered, Spring 2026 Implementation, 2026–27 School Year CTE: Education and Training CTE: Government and Public Administration CTE: Law, Public Safety, Corrections, and Security Social Studies, K–12
2028–2029 Biennium	Budget Year 2028	Budget Year 2029
	 Proclamation 2027 State Adoption, Fall 2026 Materials Ordered, Spring 2027 Implementation, 2027–28 School Year CTE: Agriculture, Food, and Natural Resources CTE: Transportation, Distribution, and Logistics Fine Arts, K–12 	 Proclamation 2028 State Adoption, Fall 2027 Materials Ordered, Spring 2028 Implementation, 2028–29 School Year CTE: Health Science CTE: STEM English Language Arts and Reading, K–8 Spanish Language Arts and Reading, K–6 English Learners Language Arts, 7–8 Handwriting K–5 (English and Spanish) Spelling, 1–6 (English and Spanish)

Adoption Cycle for Foundation and Enrichment Subjects Revised April 2018

	Budget Year 2030	Budget Year 2031
2030–2031 Biennium	 Proclamation 2029 State Adoption, Fall 2028 Materials Ordered, Spring 2029 Implementation, 2029–30 School Year CTE: Business Management, and Administration CTE: Finance CTE: Marketing Languages other than English 	Proclamation 2030 State Adoption, Fall 2029 Materials Ordered, Spring 2030 Implementation, 2030–31 School Year To be determined